HNB GARHWAL UNIVERSITY
SRT CAMPUS, Badshahi Thaul, Tehri
M.Sc. First Semester Chemistry
Admission Session 2025-26
First Merit List

The candidate seeking admission in M.Sc. First Semester Chemistry at HNB Garhwal University, SRT
Campus Badshahithaul, Tehri Garhwal are hereby informed that-

1.

The first merit list is being declared on the basis of marks obtained in UET examination of students.
All the students of the list are hereby informed to ensure their admission by depositing prescribed
fee through online mode in the Samarth portal (http://hnbgucuet.samarth.edu.in) by their user id
and password on or before 31/08/2025.

After depositing the fee, download admission form from the university website i.e.

www.hnbgu.ac.in.

Please attached following important document and certificate (self-attested) with the admission
form. (Students are required to come with their all Original educational certificates for
physical verification purpose at the time of admission form submission).

10™ Class Mark Sheet and Passing Certificate (Photocopy).

12™ Class Mark Sheet and Passing Certificate (Photocopy)

Graduation Mark sheet (Photocopy) certificate

UET Score card (Photocopy).

Original Transfer Certificate, Character Certificate and Migration Certificate (latest by 6 Month).
OBC (NCL), SC and ST Category Certificate and Character Certificate (In the Format Prescribed
by the Central Government -Photocopy).

Economically Weaker Section (Certificate) Photocopy.

Admission fee Receipt (Photocopy).

Anti —Ragging form as per format provided in prospectus at hnbgu.ac.in filled and duly signed by
parents.

Police verification certificate (applicable only for the students from other than Uttrakhand state).
The admission form along with supporting documents must be submitted in the department
of chemistry SRT Campus on or before 1* and 2™ September, 2025 for verification in person
during office hours.

Note: If the students giving any wrong information in their admission form and in the attached
document found to be false, his/her admission will be treated automatically cancelled. All admission
deemed to be provisional before the physical verification of the documents.

Contact Number for any Query:
Prof. Veena Joshi (9412914790)
Dr. Ravinder Dharavath (8686181860)

Head
Prof. Veena Joshi
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FORM NUMBER
HNBGUE250038896
HNBGUE250040723
HNBGUE250036080
HNBGUE250038695
HNBGUE250039870
HNBGUE250040268
HNBGUE250039601
HNBGUE250039562
HNBGUE250035855
HNBGUE250041263
HNBGUE250041562
HNBGUE250041498
HNBGUE250040837
HNBGUE250038812
HNBGUE250039683

HNBGUE250036075

HNB Garhwal University
SRT Campus, Badshahi Thaul
M.Sc., Chemistry I Merit List 2025-26
Academic Year 2025-26

NAME OF THE APPLICANT NAME OF FATHER
UDIT NAUTIYAL UPENDRA PRASAD NAUTIYAL
PRACHI TOMAR PRATAP SINGH TOMAR
HARSHIT RAJPUT NAUBHAR SINGH
AKSHIT TODARIYA VINOD TODARIYA
ROHIT SHAH RAM LAL SHAH
SHRADDHA MEHRA SHOBHAN SINGH MEHRA
TANIYA MAHAVIR SINGH
ANCHAL SEMWAL RAVINDRA DUTT SEMWAL
SHIKHA SANTOSH THAPLIYAL
SOURABH BARTWAL DEVENDRA SINGH BARTWAL
SIDDHARTH DOUNDIYA CHHANCHROO DOUNDIYA
MEDHA SINGH RAKESH SINGH CHAUHAN
PRITI SEMWAL DATA RAM SEMWAL
SHIVAM BUTOLA UMMED SINGH BUTOLA
SIMRAN MANMOHAN PANT
Waiting List

SAURAV SINGH MAHAR DEVIVINAY SINGH MAHAR

Category
General
General

EWS
General
SC
General
OBC
General
General
General
SC
General
General
General
EWS

General

Marks
66
46
43
43
42
37
37
36
34
32
32
31
30
30
26

25
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