

**HNB GARHWAL UNIVERSITY**  
**SRT CAMPUS, Badshahi Thaul, Tehri**  
**M.Sc. First Semester Chemistry**  
**Admission Session 2025-26**

**First Merit List**

The candidate seeking admission in M.Sc. First Semester Chemistry at HNB Garhwal University, SRT Campus Badshahithaul, Tehri Garhwal are hereby informed that-

1. The first merit list is being declared on the basis of marks obtained in UET examination of students. All the students of the list are hereby informed to ensure their admission by depositing prescribed fee through online mode in the Samarth portal (<http://hnbguet.samarth.edu.in>) by their user id and password on or before **31/08/2025**.
2. After depositing the fee, download admission form from the university website i.e. [www.hnbgucuet.samarth.edu.in](http://www.hnbgucuet.samarth.edu.in).
3. Please attached following important document and certificate (self-attested) with the admission form. **(Students are required to come with their all Original educational certificates for physical verification purpose at the time of admission form submission).**
  - 10<sup>th</sup> Class Mark Sheet and Passing Certificate (Photocopy).
  - 12<sup>th</sup> Class Mark Sheet and Passing Certificate (Photocopy)
  - Graduation Mark sheet (Photocopy) certificate
  - UET Score card (Photocopy).
  - Original Transfer Certificate, Character Certificate and Migration Certificate (latest by 6 Month).
  - OBC (NCL), SC and ST Category Certificate and Character Certificate (In the Format Prescribed by the Central Government -Photocopy).
  - Economically Weaker Section (Certificate) Photocopy.
  - Admission fee Receipt (Photocopy).
  - Anti –Ragging form as per format provided in prospectus at [hnbgucuet.samarth.edu.in](http://hnbgucuet.samarth.edu.in) filled and duly signed by parents.
  - Police verification certificate (applicable only for the students from other than Uttarakhand state).
  - **The admission form along with supporting documents must be submitted in the department of chemistry SRT Campus on or before 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025 for verification in person during office hours.**

**Note:** If the students giving any wrong information in their admission form and in the attached document found to be false, his/her admission will be treated automatically cancelled. All admission deemed to be provisional before the physical verification of the documents.

**Contact Number for any Query:**

Prof. Veena Joshi (9412914790)

Dr. Ravinder Dharavath (8686181860)

**Head**  
**Prof. Veena Joshi**

**HNB Garhwal University**  
**SRT Campus, Badshahi Thaul**  
**M.Sc., Chemistry I Merit List 2025-26**  
**Academic Year 2025-26**

S. No	FORM NUMBER	NAME OF THE APPLICANT	NAME OF FATHER	Category	Marks	Rank
1	HNBGUE250038896	UDIT NAUTIYAL	UPENDRA PRASAD NAUTIYAL	General	66	1
2	HNBGUE250040723	PRACHI TOMAR	PRATAP SINGH TOMAR	General	46	2
3	HNBGUE250036080	HARSHIT RAJPUT	NAUBHAR SINGH	EWS	43	3
4	HNBGUE250038695	AKSHIT TODARIYA	VINOD TODARIYA	General	43	4
5	HNBGUE250039870	ROHIT SHAH	RAM LAL SHAH	SC	42	5
6	HNBGUE250040268	SHRADDHA MEHRA	SHOBHAN SINGH MEHRA	General	37	6
7	HNBGUE250039601	TANIYA	MAHAVIR SINGH	OBC	37	7
8	HNBGUE250039562	ANCHAL SEMWAL	RAVINDRA DUTT SEMWAL	General	36	8
9	HNBGUE250035855	SHIKHA	SANTOSH THAPLIYAL	General	34	9
10	HNBGUE250041263	SOURABH BARTWAL	DEVENDRA SINGH BARTWAL	General	32	10
11	HNBGUE250041562	SIDDHARTH DOUNDIYA	CHHANCHROO DOUNDIYA	SC	32	11
12	HNBGUE250041498	MEDHA SINGH	RAKESH SINGH CHAUHAN	General	31	12
13	HNBGUE250040837	PRITI SEMWAL	DATA RAM SEMWAL	General	30	13
14	HNBGUE250038812	SHIVAM BUTOLA	UMMED SINGH BUTOLA	General	30	14
15	HNBGUE250039683	SIMRAN	MANMOHAN PANT	EWS	26	15
<b>Waiting List</b>						
16	HNBGUE250036075	SAURAV SINGH MAHAR	DEVIVINAY SINGH MAHAR	General	25	16